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NATIONAL RAILRQAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD 
Second Division 

PARTIES TO DISPUTE: 
SYSTEM FEDERATION NO. 2, RAILWAY EMPLOYES’ 

DEPARTMENT, A. F. OF L. (CARMEN) 
MISSOURI PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 

DISPUTE: CL’AAIM OF EMPLOYES-Claim of Car Inspector F. C. Mc- 
Mullen for compensation equal to Ii1 days and 4 hours pay at Freight Car 
~Ilsp~tor’S rate, il$ lwr hOUr, a M?t aIl1OII~~t Oif $iQl.Tl for time lost due to 
being discharged, effective September 23, 1033. 

EMPLOYES’ STATIUIENT OF FACTS.-Car Inspector F. C. McMulIen was 
discharged from service September 23, 1933, and reinstated March 13, 1934. 

POSITION Oh’ EMPLOYES-That Car Inspector ~lcfilullen was discharged 
from service by Missouri Pacific Railroad acconnt of afiiliatinn with the B. R. 
C. of A., and not for cause as claimed by management. i. e., Car Inspector Mc- 
Mullen was removed from service for violation of blue flag Rules %ci and C30. 

We contend that Car Inspector McMullen did not \-iolate blue flag Rules 
26 and 730; that he was working under orders from his car foreman. and 
that the facts hereinafter set forth clearly justify our position, as well as being 
borne out by investigation Exhibit A. 

On September 23, 1933, Car Inspector JIcMullcn and the car foreman, made 
a joint inspection of 18 cars located on storage track Ko. 9 in Monroe yards. 
This joint inspection developed a brake shoe missing on PGS l&4; McMullen 
applied new brake shoe in presence of the foreman. Proceeding further down 
the track, the foreman called iVIcM~~llen’s attention to missing carrier iron bolt 
on I’GS l&X.%; the latter felt it wasn’t necessary to repliace the bolt, as the 
car was to be switched over to the I. C., but the foreman instructed him co 
replace the missing bolt which he did in his presence. 

NmE.-At this particular point, the foreman left and JIcMullen continned 
with his regular duties. However, 30 minutes later the car foreman returued 
and notified Inspector McMullen that he was discharged account of not haying 
track So. 9 protected by blue flag. 

SoTi%.-McMullen replied it was not necessary to use blue flag, that switch 
on north end was thrown for rip track, makin g it impossible for cars to be 
switched in on him and further, the two repairs he made, as aforementioned, 
were performed in t,he presence of the Car Foreman. m:tking it doubly safe. 

We contend that for rears nrior to discharee of Car Insaector McMullen. 
inspectors did not ohserre blue flag rules and tlrat this practic; was well known 
by the local supervision. In support of same, see marked Exhibits B, C, D 
and E. 

We further C~mtelld that Missouri Pacific Railroad discharged Car Inspector 
McMullen account of his activities in organiein, n the B. R. C. of A. and in sup- 
port of this statement, we submit Exhibits F and G. 

Exhibit II, I and J make reference to Car Inspector XclVIullen returning 
to service on a leniency bRSiS. WC contend that such an understanding is not 
a m:) tter of record, therefore, in accordance with Rule 32 (e) of agreement April 
1. l!)L’9), in effect up to ant1 including current agreement Sovember 1, 1934: 

"RVLE 3’2 (e). If it is found that an emploge has heen unjustly suspended 
or dismissetl from the service, such employe shall be reinstated with his 
seniority right-s unimpaired, and compensated for the wage loss, if any, re- 
sult;ug from said suspension or dismissal”. 

we are claiming compensation in the amount :~forcJllcJJti~~JJi~d. 

CARRIER’S STATIXENT OF FACTS.-F. C. JIcJIullen, Car Inspet!tor, 
Monroe, La., dismissed from the service following investigation afthrded him 
by master mechanic on Selnember 28, 1933, at which he was represented by 
a representative of his choice, for violation of trnnaporcation rule 26, reading: 

(2X) 



time he was out of service from September 23, 1933, to March 13, 1934, basing 
his contention* (quoting from the general chairman’s letter, June 5, 1935) : 

.‘A study of investigation given Car Inspector F‘. C. McMullen indicates 
he was removed from service for insufficient cause: I am. therefore. re- 
questing that in accordance with Rule 32, Paragraph (e) oP current &age 
agreement Car Inspector I?. C. Xciliullen be compensated for all time lost, 
amounting to $791.71.” 

Rule 32, Paragraph (e) of our wage agreement then in effect with the 
mechanical employes reads : 

“If it is found that an employe has been unjustly sus)bended or dis- 
missed from the service, such employe shall be reinstated with his seniority 
rights unimpaired, and compensated for the wage loss, if any, resulting 
from said suspension or dismissal.” 

There was no Tiolntion of this rule as Mr. McMullcu was found guilty of 
t.hc chargt’;; prefchrred against him and his return to service was not: because 
he Lund 11cen uliJnst:y suspended or dismissed from the service, but he was 
reinstated on a leniency basis (see carrier’s Exhibit C). The general chair- 
man’s claim was denied and his appeals from the master mechanic to the 
hir:lier officers of the carrier have all been denied. 

PIXDTNGS.-The Second Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole 
record and all the evidence, finds that : 

The carrier or carriers and the employe or emplopes involved in this dispute 
are respectirely carrier and employe within the meaning of the Railway 
Labor Act, as approved June 21, 1934. 

This division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction over the dispute 
involred herein. 

The parties to said dispute were given due notice of hearing thereon. 
It is not disputed that Carman McMullen failed to protect himself with a 

hluc flag, as prescribed in the safety rules. 

Claim denied. 
AWARD 

Attest: J. L. MINDLING 
sewmLl’l, 

Marrow& RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD 
By Order of Second Division 

D:.trd at Chicago. Illinois, this 3d day of December, 193G. 


